
% %

100.00% 100.00%

8.94% 6.14%

12.46% 6.09%

14.04% 8.11%

11.07% 5.96%

12.63% 10.24%

11.76% 8.21%

6.81% 7.68%

- -

1.65% 5.63%

0.62% 0.23%

0.69% 1.32%

10.80% 17.95%

0.05% 0.25%

0.86% 0.22%

81.40% 68.41%

3.94% 6.00%

Total % Total %

109,092 27.29% 357,128 61.43%

71,812 17.96% 224,253 38.57%

46,354 11.59% 243,321 -

516,412 93.73% 217,730 89.48%

34,525 6.27% 5.9 -

- 11.80%

HS Graduate/Equiv.**

AI/AN  = American Indian/Alaska Native; AA  = African American; His./Lat.  = Hispanic/Latino; NH/PI  = Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Non-English Language***

75+

Median Age

R
ac

e

Asian

Black/AA

His./Lat.

Households w/Broadband

47,973

4,204

3,577

3,990

62,803

294

4,997

473,220

159

925

73,406

68,377

4,304

Pop. Per Square Mile

Bachelor's Degree**

Graduate/Prof. Degree**

9,589

45-54

12,586

174

154Other

White

AI/AN

22,911

-

3,946

4,182

7,180

5,760

2+ Races

English Only***

5,382

Wyoming
Updated May 29, 2024

Total Population

18-24 (19-25 - Med.)

25-34 (26-34 - Med.)

35-44

Vaccine Access Cooperative Jurisdictional Profile

581,381

Table 1 - Census Data
Total Population Data Medicaid Population Data*

Total Total

A
ge

39,611

39.1

70,121

4,271

5,685

51,982

72,434

81,607

64,361

55-64

65-74

NH/PI

**Education calculations are performed on the population 25 years and older, not the entire population, and indicate the highest level of 

education attained.

***Language calculations are performed on the population 5 years and older, not the entire population.

Other Metrics

*Medicaid population data and total population data are taken from different sources and may vary slightly from U.S. Census calculations.

Persons in Poverty

Urban

Rural

Total Households



Age %
National % 

(2022)
Age %

National % 

(2022)

TD or Tdap 18+ 66.9% 64.2%

as of: 18-49 69.9% 65.5%

2022 50-64 67.0% 65.5%

65+ 60.3% 59.8%

Tdap 18+ 36.3% 39.1%

as of: 18-64 40.1% 41.9%

60+ 40.1% 40.5% 2022 65+ 24.6% 29.9%

60-64 24.5% 27.1%

65+ 46.7% 45.7%

65+ 48.5% 70.0%

Age %
National % 

(2020-21)
Age %

National % 

(2020)

18-24 75.0% 61.1% Pneumococcal 18-24 33.3% 36.8%

25-44 88.9% 57.6% as of: 25-44 51.7% 37.1%

45-54 66.7% 61.7% 2020 45-54 50.6% 45.0%

55-64 72.2% 65.3% 55-64 52.1% 51.7%

65-74 75.9% 68.3% 65-74 62.8% 61.3%

75-84 77.5% 72.1% 75-84 72.1% 66.1%

85+ 83.3% 77.1% 85+ 75.7% 70.4%

Age %

National % 

(2021) Age %

National % 

(2021)

18+ 56.2% 56.6% Tdap 18+ - 76.0%

18-24 48.9% 43.8% as of: 18-24 - 68.3%

25-34 61.2% 58.0% - 25-34 - 77.4%

35+ - 64.7% 35+ - 78.7%

Table 4 - Immunization Rates: Pregnant Persons

as of:

2020

COVID-19

4/6/2024

18+ 16.8% 22.2%

RSV

4/6/2024

60+ 19.9% 23.5%

Zoster

2020

as of:

as of:

30.5%
as of:

as of:

Table 3 - Immunization Rates: Skilled Nursing Facilities

26.3%

Table 2 - Immunization Rates: General Population

as of:

Pneumococcal

2022

18-64 (inc. 

risk)

Influenza

Influenza

2021



Total % Total %

567,826 100.0% 21,982 3.9%

65,867 11.6% 20,816 3.7%

322,328 56.8% 106,905 18.8%

91,476 16.1% 63,550 11.2%
Medicaid Alone or in 

Combination

IIS Provider Participation 

(%)

Reporting Requirements 

Adult Consent Policies 

90% of all provider sites in the jurisdiction are reporting to the IIS.

All providers are mandated to report immunizations to the IIS.

Table 5 - Insurance, Medicare, and Medicaid*

Total Population
Tricare Military Insurance 

Alone or in Combination

Employer-Based 

Insurance Alone or in 

Combination

VA Coverage Alone or in 

Combination

Table 6 - Immunization Information System (IIS) and Data Considerations
Consideration

Scientific Technologies 

Corporation (STC) iWeb

Consideration

Yes

*Data in Table 5 uses different sources than Table 1 - Census Data, resulting in a slight difference in total population values.

Medicaid Expansion 

State?
No

Total Uninsured 

Population

Direct Purchase Insurance 

Alone or in Combination

Medicare Alone or in 

Combination

Adults are included in the IIS unless they choose to opt out.

IIS Platform/Hosting 

Solution

Data Exchange through IZ 

Gateway?

Considerations



Other Considerations

2024 Section 317 

Allocation (Total)

HepB Requirement for 

College/University:

$858,797

No

State/Local Funds to 

Purchase Adult Vaccines?

MenACWY Requirement 

for College/University:

Yes

No

Table 7 - Policy Considerations
2024 Legislative Session Dates

02/12/24 - 03/08/24

Introduced Legislation Enacted Legislation

WY HB 59 - Would have prohibited discrimination based on one's 

COVID-19 vaccination status and prohibited any communications 

about COVID-19 vaccine requirements.

WY HB 115 - Would require blood donations from individuals who 

received mRNA vaccines be labeled as such and allow blood 

recipients to request different blood in a non-emergency situation.

WY HB 91 - Would have prohibited the state from implementing 

any CDC or WHO requirements, mandates, recommendations, 

instructions, or guidance. 

None Identified
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